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THE SUIT AT LAW.

THE MATTER OF CONTEMPT,

ANSWERS OF THE EXECUTORS AND
TRUSTEE-IN-TRUST.

FOLLOWING ia the full texl of the
answers of the executors of the B.
Y. estate, and the Trustee-in-Trust
for the Church, as filed in the Third
District Court yesterday afternoon,
too late for publication in our issue
of last evening:

Inthe District Court of the Third
Judicial District of Utah Terri-
tory, County of Salt Lale.

Emeline A. Young, on behalf of
herself and the heirs at law aud
legatees and beneficiaries under
the last will and testament of
Brigham Young, late of salt Lake
County, Utah ‘Territory, deceas-
ed, plaiatiff, ve, George Q. Can-
non, Albert Carrington and Brig-
ham Youuyg, executors of the last
will and testament of Brigham

Young, Jate deceased, and Joho

Taylor, John Sharp, Edward

Hunter, Horace 8. Eldredge,

George Goddard, Leonurd W.

Hardy, Theodore McKean, Jos.

C. Kiogsbury, Angus M. Can-

non, defeudants.

Ve,

TERRITORY OF UTAH
Coupty of Balt Lake,

This respondent, John Taylor, in
response to the proceedings com-
menced against him and others, as
in contempt on the 12th day of
July, A.D. 1879, will state that he
has not, in deed, word or in.
tent, committed any contempt
of the ecourt or its orders
made herein, nor has he ip
any manner treated said ordersof
the court with disregard; but, on
the contrary, with all due diligence
. and dispatch, he has in good faith
attempted to comply with said or-
ders, as appears irom the correspon
dence with W. 8. Me¢Cornick, one
of the receivers appointed by the
court in the above entitled suit,
copies of which from said McCor-
nick to this respandent, and from
him to sald McCornick, receiver
aforesaid, are hereto attached as

art hereof, marked ‘“‘JExhibits Nos.

y 2, 3,4, and 5”7 Respondent will
state that whilst he is net a
party to said entitled sait, in his

tiducial character of Trustee-in-
Trust for the Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter-day Suinte, and whieh
church is also a domestic corpoia-
tion, but not made a pariy,al

though it is the beneficiary ana he
ita T'rastee in-Trust, yet without
said corporation being made a
party, or he, as its Trustee-in-
Prust being so made, or without
said corporation or he as its Trastee
in-Trust, being before the eourt in
eald entitled suit, or the court hav-
ing any jurisdiction over said cor-
poration or its Trustee-in-Trust,the
gatd court or its judge did issue an
order of injunction enjuinln% and
restraining him as Trustee-in-Trust,
or otherwise, from doing the things
therein specitied, and did appoint
receivers to take ion of the
property as therein designated, as
will appear from said orders hereln
reforrec to as part hereof, and
which things he has studiously re-
frained from doing, and has done
nothing in contravention thereof;
but has in all things, so faras he
could, complied with the requests
and demands of saild MeCornick,
receiver as aforesaid., He has haa
no correspondence either written or
verbal, with the other receiver ap-

pointed by the court, Mr, Sbaugh-{¥

neesy, nor indeed has he yet been
informed that Mr. BShaughnessy
has executed bond or bekn qualitied
as directed by the court. ‘I'his res-
pondent farther alleges and states:

I.—As to the personal asseis re-
ceived from the executors, be will
state that the financial operations
of the Church, through its various

departments and ramifications, are
large and somewhat complicated,
and that he has but little personal
knowledge thereof but depends up-
on the proper anthorities of the va-
rious departments for correct infor-
mation, and that owing to tmh?ll:;d

e
he was neces-

the absence of some of

proper authorities

tion of the
by him as

ceiver,
letter, dated July
whieh i3 “Exhib

————

what remained on hand of the said |

L

—
July g

—— =

personal assets as set out in “Ex-
hibit B” of the respondent’s answer
to said entitled suit, and which
answer with the exhibits, particu-
larly “*EKxbibit B,” are referred 10
as part hereof, was on July 9, 1879,
delivered to said MecCoruick, as re-
ceiver as aforesaid, and his receipt
therefor taken, a co.y of which is
made a part hereof, marked ‘‘Ex-
hibit 6.”7 He c¢annot haud over the
other portions of said personal as-
sels because they had been convert.
ed lo the use of the Church, and
passed out of its hands befora the
grantiog and issual of said ivjune.
tion orders, ete, But if required by
the courtya bond, with goou surery,
to pay any judgment whbich may
finally b s rendered in behalf of the
plaintiffs, will be executed. He
says the notes of the Washington
Factory for $60,000, reeeived from
the executors, has been paid aeo
expended in the building of the
St. George and Manti temples. Oue
hundreda thousand dollars of the
capital atock in Zion’s Co-operative
Mercantile Institution hus been de-
osited with the Zion’s Savings

snk and Trust Company as colla-
teral «ecurity for the liabilities of
the  Trustee-in-Trust, due it for
$25,000; and $18,000 of said stock
has been deposited with Edward
Hunter as collateral security for a
note held by him against the Trus-
tee-in~-Trust for $6,000, besides inte-
rest thereon., The $80,000 iu stock
of the Salt Lake Gis Comgany has
been used and consumed in the

| to preseut L0 you a satisfactury ex-

all arrapgements possible for the
sccomplishment of this object,

T — e
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hoge to be prepared in a day or two
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| nick, a8 receiver, that he did pot[ Emeline A. Young, on be
wishi Lo 4

take formal possession

hibit of the dicbursements thereof,
I am, respecifully yours,
JOEN TAYLOR,

[ Exhibit 8 ]

Salt Lake City, June 24,1879
W. 8. McCornick, Eq., Receiver,&e :

Dear 8Sir-QOa the 20:th inpst, I
seut yon a letter in auswer to yours
of the 19:ih, relative to your de-
mand for personal assets, received
in settlement of accountagainstthe
estatenr the jate Presidert Brig
bam Young., [ bave since Lben
been usiug all diligence inLthe mai-
ter, by two of the committee who
have tho.e matters in charge, the
other tw) helog asent, I nod it
very difflcule, ip. the abseuce of
those membvers of the committee,

formation promised in wy forwmer
letter; but as [ am desirous to coms-

trouble, [ woula state [ am making

1
shall be under the necessity of ask-
ing your indulgevce for & short
time, uotil this can be consummat-
ed, Toe bearers of this, Messrs,
Sharp and Clawson, will confer
with you on any sabject connecied
herewith,

Very mapautfullf yours, &c.,

OHN TAYLOR.

[ Exhibit 4.)

payment of the acceptances of the
sald testator Brigham Young, as
Trustee-ia-Trust fer sterling ex
change on sccount of foreign immi-
gration carried on by the Courch,
Sixteen of the Utah sSouthern Rail-
road bonds of $1,000 each, have
been deposited as collateral secur-
ity with Mra, Barratt, to secure io
part, & note held by her of the
Trustee-in-Trust for $30,000. The
other four of said bonds have been

working for the church on its pub-
lic works., The remalnivg partof
said personal assets pawmed in 2ald
“Exhibit B,” to-wit: Capital stock
in the Provo Woolen Factory,
nominal, $50 000; capital stock io
in the Balt Lake City Railroad
Company, nominal $50,050, bave
been Jdelivered to said MeCoruick,
recelver, a8 per his receipt of Jaly
10ch, 1879, copy of which is made
;Elu.rt hereof, marked ‘“Exbibit 6’

he desk, secretary and portrais,
furpniture and lib:ary in the office,
and mentioned in *Exhibit B, vl
defendant’s answer, are and ever
have been the property of the
Church, but were iocluded in the
deed for the offices as part of lot 1,

1

John Taylor, Esq.,

ply wiil say that, relying en your
promise to use diligence in the pre-
paration of a statement of the per-
sonal property
: from
sold for supplies for public bapds, | . iota
Young, and appreciating the possi-~ |
ble difficalty you may baveio muk-
ing such stalement oo a short
notice,I am willing togrant you fur
ther reasonable
that yon will expedite matlers us
much &8s may be possible,

[ am, d-ar sir, yours re=pectfully,

Salt Lake City, Utah, July 9, 1879,

block 88, plot A, Balt Lake City
survey, as set out in said “Exbivit

B,” but did not enter into the con- |

sideration of the $7,000 therein sat
out, but were included merely
through prudential motives aud for

which no demand has ever been |

made,

[ Exhibit 1.]
Salt Lake, Utah, June 19, 1879,

John Taylor, Esq.,

Dear Sir—You referred me fto
your attorneys in respect to com-
plying with the order of the courl
requiring you to deliver over to me
the personal assets in your bands
derived from the eatate of Brigham
Young, deceased. I cannot apply to
any other person than you for those
assets, and you will please con
gsider this as a repetition of the re-
quest for them. Hoplng that by
our silenes or refusal, I shall not
be obliged to report to the court
that you decline tocomply with
the order, I am respectfully, yours,

W. 8. MoCorNICK, Recelver.

[ Exnibit 2.]

Salt Lake City,Utah,
June 20, 1870.

W.S. MeCornick,Esq., Recelver,&o.:

Dear Sir—Yours of 19th inst., re-
ceived, contents noted. In reply, I
would say that during our short in-
terview of yesterday, 1 did mnot
comprehend the scope of your de-
mands, and hence referred you to
I now learn by your
letter of yesterday that it is person-
sarily delayed a considerable time|al assets enly that you requwire.
in the ascertainment of the condi-

rsonal assets received
rastee-in-Trust for said
Chureb, from the executors of the
1ast will of Brigham Young, de-
ceased, and that when he had re-
ceived this information, with due
dispatch he informed the sald re-
McCornick, the next day by :
9, 1879, copy .of|ed in due course of business,
it 5.” He says!inquiring into this matter, and

my counsel.

S —

Salt Lake City, Utab,
Juue 24, 1879

President, &e., Cily:

Dear Sir—I am in receipt of your
favor bearing even date, and in re-

received by Yyou
of the

Brighaw

executors
the late

Lhe
of

time. T'rusting

W. 8. MoCoRNICK, Recelver.
[ Ezhibil 6. ]

W. S. MoCornick, Esq., City:

Dear Sir—A further examination
by the committes of the uflairs
upon which we have correspouded,

ensbles me now to inform you thal

at the death of the late President
Brigham Young, the Church of
Jesus Chiist of Latter-day Saiuots
was considerably in oebt. A large
portion of personal assets paid by
the executors of his last will and.
testament to the Chuarch as Trus-
tee-in-Trust funds were used to
meet these liabilitiee, The Te-
malader I haveen hand. They are

Permit me to inform you that [ am
not aware of baving any personal
asseta in my possession received
from the estate of the late Brigham
Young, having transferred them to
the proper officers long before you
were appointed receiver. Asl am
informed, those assets have gener-
ally, if not entirely, been cun;arl;-

am

as follows:
500 shares of Provo Manpufaetur-

| collect the rents tirereof,at least this

ply with- the requisuion of the|tee lv-Urust jor sald Courcb, aud

cort, and give you no unpeces-ary | o
whivh deed 18 made

cesur 1n offive of sabl George A.
S:1un0, until bis deaith,without asy

dentis advised, passed, by operacion
of law, to bim, as Trustee-iu-Trust, ’
a8 the successor of said 1estutor, bul | trary, he has intended to ob

thougtit Lest Lo also havea convey-

acupy of the deed from Brigham
Y suug, seb,, sud Mary Aon Youug,
his wite, o George A. Smith, 1rus-
tee-in- Lrust fur tue Chuic, which
(¢laled Lo the Temple Block, auu
s described as “‘all o block 87, con
wiviog ten scresof grouad, as plat-
ted in plat A, salt Lake City Bur-
vey.” ]

Anu as to the Gardo House and | disposed to ssiv Johu
premises, sald testator,
Young, did on Seplember
in his own individual and persounal

to bimself, a8 Trustee-iu-Trust fur
said Church, and thereafter helu

aud chief officer as a corporation,

| nioit B, in respo

ing Company’s capital stock.

1.101 shares of Salt Lake City
Railroad Company’s capital stock.

I will farther state that any bond
with any security which may be
dewanded by the court, will be at
once executed to iudemnify the
plaintiffs agsinst &aony Supposey
dsnger of loss by reason of Lhe ac's
of tue Church or its Trustee inTrust,
or to secure the payment of any
judgment which plaintiff may ultl
mately obtain B9 rearou thereof.
Permit me to ivquire whether
your co-receiver, Mr. Bhuoghnessy,
has returned avd executed boud
and qualified as receiver.
Very respectfully,

JouN TAYLOR.

{ Exhibit 6,]

Salt Lake City, Utab,
July 10th, 1879,

Received of John Taylor,Tru tee
in- I'ruet, the followiog peisonal
property, as properly involved in
the suitof Emeline A. Youug vs,

Jobn Taylor, as

tofore held by

Trustee-in-Trust of the Church of
Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints,
to wit:

500 shates of Provo Manufactur-
ing < ‘ompany’s Capital stock.

1,101 sbares of Sait Lake City
Railroad Company’s capital stock.
W. 8. MOUORNICK,

Receiver,

by

| mand has ever been made of him

thereot.  But that, ashe is joform-
ed and believes, Wm, A, Rossiter
was acting as the agent for the
owumers of rald property ino Jeasing
the same aud cullecting tbe reuts,
#) far as it had been rerted and
that said orders of ivjunciion, ete,,
were made by the court, sald Ros-
siter has been the agent for said
MeCorniek, receiver, (0 lease and

resposdent has had notbhivg o do
with the leasing or collectiug the
reuts of «aid propeity ,uo. has he iu-
termedaled with the sume

. Tbe Tex:ple bosk, No. 87, plat
A, Salt Lge City survey, (ube
Coupcil House Jlot aud [Cituiog

Offl ce property,) never was held by
Brigham Youug, deceased, as his | ringtou aud Brigham Youpggur
are three of the abuve-uaw
iu sosborta time, to give you the in- | bul by deed Dearing date November | fendants, and are attached

tor an ailleged contempt of 28!
coult in disvbeying an oider
liver property tou the receiver ig|Do

privaie and luwaividual properly,
conveyed the Temple

27ub, 1873, o
I B~

viock o George A. Smiih, as

part berevl

voe other pleces

siber deeds, aud that said testator, | Each of suid def-ndants g pu)
tively that he has not intessi\o*"
Any way, or in matier or i
whosoever,
order of the court, appointing |
celver and requiring the delive
pim of the property and «fig
the estate of the late

Youu g, deceased; but ou

Brguam Youug, held it us Lthe suc-

conveynuce from Swmith, and los
the sume uses and trusts, and the
legal titie to which, 8s tuls respon-

or prudeutial Teasols

[Foullowing this is exhibiy 7, being

right, declare a trust in wrilibg, by
way of a lease for ninely-nlne years

a1l propesty asrusiee-in=-Prust for
said Uburch and as ita President

and this property bas ever 8ilDCe
been held aud possessed as Cburch
property duripg the continuance ol
«uch lease,

And respondent says that the
other real estale conveyed by the
executors not set out in said *‘Ex-
ndent’s auswer,
was held and possessed Dy saald Les-
tator a8 Church progerty, and he is
entitled therete as Lthe successur in
office of said testator, as it was not
n-1d by sald testutoras his own snd
individual property, and said exe-
eutors conveyed it in pursuance Lo
testator’s last will, woich is an ex-
nibitin plaiotif’s complaiot, and
referred to =8 part of this respouse,

Aud having now fully responued
to sald proceedivgs, he prays Lo be
discharged aud Loat sald piocecu-
iugs be dismissed, and for all rea-

George Q. Canuon bt al , and bere-

and he learned from said MeUur:

souable and legal Cosl8.

JOHN TAYIOR.
Territory of Utlah
Couulty of Hnlt’ leﬁ.} g

John Taylor, beiog duly sworn,
on his oath says, that he bas heard
read the foregeing respouse ln the
proceedings for contempt in the
sbove entitled case, aud Enows the
coutents thereo', and that the same
is true of his own Eoowledge, ex-
cept as to the watters therein stated
on information and belief, aod as
to those matlers he believes them

to be true,

JouN TAYLOR,

1879,
JAMES JACK.
Notary Pablie.

tory, County of Salt Lake:

Territory of Utah,

his suc.e-sors in #ffice, a cupy 0/ | wetiou, now come in their pr
persons, aud  jolutly and sevegt®’
(Exhibit 7) and he conveyeu | make auswer tu the ssid cha
aforesaid by | coutempt, and show (o tYue gy’

auce [rom sald executors for said | Aud these defesdants, joi
property, but this property has
Lever been rented vutl, aud ot de-
sigued for rent, but for the use vl
the Church, as a place of worship,
and it has ot been deemed neces-
+ary, under the order of Lhe court,
uy this respoudeut or the receiver,
(0 stop the work and discharge the
bauds, but the wors on tbe bullus
ings now belug erected thereon has
progressod siuce, just as it did be-
tore raid orders were 18sued,

vor, uuder color of said office

-
__':"'-...T"" Y
balf

Jegatees avd bebneficiaries gy
tbe Jast will and testamen Jcf
Brigham Young, late of Balt Lur |
County, Uiah Territory, dege
ed, plalotiffs, v, George Q. (yor |
noeu, Albert Carringtou and Bir »
ham Young, execulors of theppd
will and testament of Bijphes!
Young, late deceased, and Jughc
Yaylor, Johu Sharp, Edggaov
Huuter, Horace 1B3. Eldugwhbe
George Goddard, Leonmd pnt
Hardy, Theodore McKean, jws-
C. Kingsbury, Angus M, Cgit *
delendants, wh

herself and the heirs-at-

- County of salt Lake, |
George Q. Cannon, Albeit §

o

\ !'.. 1

in,
e
h"

I

T Il

to disvbey the

ol

th

it was | believes he has in fact obejgy P’
fully eomplied with the saly ;E
severally, deny that they, Ji llf';

any of them, as eXecutors of ™

or hss retained their per i
the smount of property dispmi .
by them to John Tayiory orl) 4;,
cevt on apy property ‘whs o)
di-p sed of toJobo Taylor i o,
mauasgement of said estste; all ¢,
cent, on apy property whiehily g
have in auy way disposeld .'pL
Joha Taylor, or any per @&
~um on sny such property 0 g,
posed of; but the-e defendantijil ¢,
1y and severally wmay, thal & g
individually, and in bis ownll g,
vidual rigbit, bas received roml ¢
e8iate oue third parg of 8 per 88 o
on a valuationof $361,170, belng! ¢t}
valuation ou which they chags d;

percentage, uuder the will ol b,

testator of the prﬂpertyTb’nr

Jir b o

Brigham | stated in their answer heslh 40 T
1st, 1876, | these defendants refer to MSaSpy

the Usstator, as set forth WHR
pleadings in this case on themst),
aod also refer o their answeltiliof

privcipal case, and ask the ®

hi

may be cousidered in COuDES g
therewith., Thbat such perce ra
was'lall received prior 10 thedl¥ c:
of December,1878; the sbare 0if ce
defendant theieiu severed frodl e
property of the estalé;d ir
amouut charged into thé: n
count rendered to the pm b,
court, a8 paid 10 these delenis Ce
anLd each received and hasapp tb

Subsceribed and sworn to before | tbe Will of the deceased,
me this 14th day of Jaly, A. D:|

|

Following is the answer of the just debt, or for his

And as to the real estate received | execu Lore:
the respondent as Trustee-in-

strict rt of the Third
Trust from sard executors, no de- In the District Court of

Judicial District of Utah Terri-|ihe sald Brigham Xou

ated aud used as his owno pd
esiate his share thereof, sl Ce
same was mingled aud usd
his individual funds aud &
time of tue appoiutment O
ceiver therein did nwt exist s

executors, or that the deles
juintly, as executors, or by &
said uffive, or otherw ise, hast
retained in his or vheiur bl
upder his or their contoy
amournt of the properiy |
estate of Brigham Young
for irregular vr unauthor
ditures,
either of them, bave pal
$35 000, or any sum, for 1he
debts of John Willard X

any debts for which Jobu)

cie, or a8 a distinct fuund, Ak C¢
not in said estate, And eschd B2
defendants denies that he, s LL
ly, or with any or eitherof# E:

or tbat they, or#

was liuble, except some ob
of his wheh, for a valuab
eration, the tlestator,

Young, hay a-sumed and!
pay, and in respect Lo
sata Jobn W, Young had
wmere surety, and for thej
of which property of theé
pledged as securily,or sevesy
saud doliars,or any suu Orsy
to certain orany beuell 4

f
obfsctions Or procure cousetiiygt
plaus of admivistration € e
estate, which the execultt i
of them, desired to oarfy iyl
that they have paid any sulte

beneficiary, oilherwise ESE

; "iu
share in the distrl " '
estate, set forth in the DSR4y
in and suthorized by said ¥,

10
gelf, eays that on or ADEEET



